

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge Bag 113g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Clotted Cream (MILK) (3%), Butter (MILK), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1839	Energy (kcal)	446	Salt	0
Fat	13.0	of which saturates	6.6		
Carbohydrate	81.7	of which sugars	68.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Moores Chocolate Chip Biscuits est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	S Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St. Andrew's Well, Bridport, Dorset, England, DT6 3BW
Supplier Name and Address	S Moores, The Biscuit Bakery, St. Andrew's Well, Bridport, Dorset, England, DT6 3BW
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil [from a sustainable source], Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt), Chocolate Chips (17%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Dark Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup, Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate and Ammonium Bicarbonate, Natural Vanilla Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in an airtight container
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2152	Energy (kcal)	514	Salt	0.8
Fat	24.9	of which saturates	10.5		
Carbohydrate	65.7	of which sugars	32.6		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELEY, UK, S71 3HS
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1779	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	1.7
Fat	11	of which saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	72.6	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Walkers Dessert Collection est 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walkers Chocolates, Walker House, Coventry Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B25 8HE
Supplier Name and Address	Walkers Chocolates Ltd, Walker House, Coventry Road, Birmingham, West Midlands, United Kingdom, B25 8HE
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (45%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (MILK), Water, Condensed MILK , Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Beetroot Red.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2031	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	0.2
Fat	23.1	of which saturates	13.1		
Carbohydrate	65.2	of which sugars	58.0		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Dundee Slab (No Label)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sultanas (43%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), WHEAT flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), liquid whole EGG , mixed peel (5%)(orange & lemon, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), ALMONDS (NUTS) (4%), glucose syrup, whey powder (MILK), vegetable glycerine, mixed spice, salt, refiners syrup, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), preservative: potassium sorbate, ALMOND (NUTS) flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1321	Energy (kcal)	312	Salt	0.41
Fat	7.8	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	33		
Fibre		Protein	3.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Dormen Moments Blend No 4 Caramelised Almonds, Salted Peanuts & Cherry Raisins est 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, swindon, wiltshire, Uk, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, UK, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	Caramelised ALMONDS (NUTS) (40%) [ALMONDS (NUTS) (65%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic, Sunflower Lecithin), Honey], Salted PEANUTS (40%) [PEANUTS (98%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt], Cherry Raisins (20%) [Raisins (95%), Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2151	Energy (kcal)	516	Salt	0.37
Fat	34	of which saturates	4.0		
Carbohydrate	36	of which sugars	17		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	15		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		